
Binghamton (1-1, 1-1) -vs- UAlbany (5-2; 2-0)
3/13/2021 at Albany, N.Y. (John Fallon Field)

 
 

 
 
Binghamton Goals: Volkmann, Paige (6); Murphy, Madison (4); Sanchez, Alyssa (1); Korn, Rebecca (1); Golderman, Jamie (1) 
Assists: Sanchez, Alyssa (1); Volkmann, Paige (1); Masera, Emily (1); Murphy, Madison (1) 
 
UAlbany Goals: PASCALE, Katie (4); HARBINGER, Kendra (3); CONWAY, Madison (3); HOGG, Bryar (2); FALK, Sarah (2); IMBO, Julia (2);
ZAPOLSKI, Kyla (1); SANCILIO, Kathryn (1); ALLIEGRO, Ally (1) 
Assists: HARBINGER, Kendra (3); ALLIEGRO, Ally (2); ZAPOLSKI, Kyla (1); STACK, Abby (1); PASCALE, Katie (1); IMBO, Julia (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: John Fallon Field
Penalties: Fama, Sam 1st/25:37; MARR, Jordyn 1st/12:29; RURKA, Kaitlin 1st/07:36; Volkmann, Paige 2nd/04:57
Officials: Patti Klecha-Porter; Jennifer Assini; Eileen Jones; UAlbany Athletics

Date: 3/13/2021 Score 1 2 Total
Binghamton 7 6 13
UAlbany 12 7 19

Shots 1 2 Total
Binghamton 15 12 27
UAlbany 20 18 38

Shots On Goal
Binghamton 13 8 21
UAlbany 16 11 27

Saves
Binghamton 4 4 8
UAlbany 6 2 8

Turnovers
Binghamton 5 9 14
UAlbany 9 9 18

Clears 1 2 Total
Binghamton 6-8 8-12 14-20
UAlbany 7-9 8-10 15-19

Ground Balls
Binghamton 8 10 18
UAlbany 9 12 21

Draw Controls
Binghamton 8 5 13
UAlbany 12 9 21

Free-Position Shots
Binghamton 6 2 8
UAlbany 2 1 3

Fouls
Binghamton 16 12 28
UAlbany 29 16 45



Binghamton 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M/D 2 Sanchez, Alyssa 1 1 2 3 3 0 2 6 1-1 4
A 4 Korn, Rebecca 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
D 7 Fama, Sam 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
D 11 Marshall, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
A 12 Volkmann, Paige 6 1 7 8 0 1 1 1 2-3 3
M 18 Evans, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2
D 20 Distler, Brianna 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
A/M 21 Masera, Emily 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
M/DS 23 Afkham, Sofia 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 2 0-1 3
M 24 Golderman, Jamie 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 1 2
M 34 Murphy, Madison 4 1 5 6 1 1 1 0 2-2 3
GK 99 Passuello, Taylor 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

0 Manning, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Alletzhauser, Paige 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
14 Quinn, Kelly 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1
27 Meli, Isabella 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 2 0-1 1
28 Taylor, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
39 Scheidel, Kristen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 13 4 17 27 18 14 9 13 5-8 28

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Passuello, Taylor 35:29 11 5 L
0 Manning, Emily 24:31 8 3



UAlbany 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A/M 2 HARBINGER, Kendra 3 3 6 7 0 2 0 2 0-1 0
A 3 CONWAY, Madison 3 0 3 4 0 3 0 0 0-1 1
M 5 ZAPOLSKI, Kyla 1 1 2 3 3 3 1 1 5
D 6 BUREAU, Mara 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
D 21 MARR, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 8
D 22 KATINAS, Ava 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 3
M 23 PASCALE, Katie 4 1 5 6 2 4 0 5 5
A 25 RURKA, Kaitlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3
D/M 51 MACCAULL, Eliza 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3
A 81 IMBO, Julia 2 1 3 5 2 0 0 1 1
D 91 BEAM, Mack 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
GK 99 SWEENEY, Aislinn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 MALONEY, Allie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 SANCILIO, Kathryn 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1
11 HOGG, Bryar 2 0 2 4 1 0 2 0 4
13 STACK, Abby 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
14 FUTIA, Kadi 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
19 NOTHNAGLE, Clare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
24 SANTANA,Ivy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 RAFFERTY, Courtney 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
33 FALK, Sarah 2 0 2 4 2 0 0 0 1-1 0
45 ALLIEGRO, Ally 1 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 1

Totals 19 9 28 38 21 18 8 21 1-3 45

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 SWEENEY, Aislinn 60:00 13 8 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BING UALBANYW
1st 29:19 PASCALE, Katie (12) Unassisted 0 1
1st 28:49 IMBO, Julia (5) Unassisted 0 2
1st 26:50 Volkmann, Paige (3) Murphy, Madison 1 2
1st 26:15 HARBINGER, Kendra (12) Unassisted 1 3
1st 24:31 FALK, Sarah (9) (UP) HARBINGER, Kendra 1 4
1st 23:03 PASCALE, Katie (13) Unassisted 1 5
1st 21:47 HARBINGER, Kendra (13) Unassisted 1 6
1st 20:16 Murphy, Madison (4) Masera, Emily 2 6
1st 18:03 Volkmann, Paige (4) Unassisted 3 6
1st 13:45 HOGG, Bryar (7) HARBINGER, Kendra 3 7
1st 12:26 Sanchez, Alyssa (1) (UP) Unassisted 4 7
1st 11:41 Volkmann, Paige (5) Unassisted 5 7
1st 10:57 FALK, Sarah (10) Unassisted 5 8
1st 09:59 PASCALE, Katie (14) HARBINGER, Kendra 5 9
1st 09:03 CONWAY, Madison (10) ZAPOLSKI, Kyla 5 10
1st 07:45 Murphy, Madison (5) Unassisted 6 10
1st 03:52 Murphy, Madison (6) Volkmann, Paige 7 10
1st 00:45 CONWAY, Madison (11) PASCALE, Katie 7 11
1st 00:11 IMBO, Julia (6) Unassisted 7 12
2nd 27:25 CONWAY, Madison (12) IMBO, Julia 7 13
2nd 25:35 PASCALE, Katie (15) Unassisted 7 14
2nd 24:39 Murphy, Madison (7) Unassisted 8 14
2nd 23:01 Volkmann, Paige (6) Unassisted 9 14
2nd 21:21 HOGG, Bryar (8) ALLIEGRO, Ally 9 15
2nd 20:06 ZAPOLSKI, Kyla (20) ALLIEGRO, Ally 9 16
2nd 19:10 Volkmann, Paige (7) Unassisted 10 16
2nd 14:17 ALLIEGRO, Ally (2) Unassisted 10 17
2nd 13:31 Korn, Rebecca (3) Unassisted 11 17
2nd 11:27 HARBINGER, Kendra (14) Unassisted 11 18
2nd 10:00 Volkmann, Paige (8) Unassisted 12 18
2nd 08:13 Golderman, Jamie (2) Sanchez, Alyssa 13 18
2nd 06:23 SANCILIO, Kathryn (3) STACK, Abby 13 19

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 25:37 BING Fama, Sam YELLOW CARD
1st 12:29 UALBANYW MARR, Jordyn YELLOW CARD
1st 07:36 UALBANYW RURKA, Kaitlin GREEN CARD
2nd 04:57 BING Volkmann, Paige YELLOW CARD


